Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



CAMP MICKEAL INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CAMP MICKEAL INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 74 ANN LEE LANE TAMARAC, FL. 33319

The mailing address of the corporation is:

74 ANN LEE LANE TAMARAC, FL. 33319

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED FOR PROMOTING ATHLETICS AND THE IMPORTANCE OF EDUCATION, WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 501 C (3) OF IR CODE 1986.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: SHALL BE APPOINTED BY FENTON P MICKEAL

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

FENTON P MICKEAL 2800 ISLAND BLVD., #301 AVENTURA, FL. 33160 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000005732 FILED July 07, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: FENTON P MICKEAL

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

FENTON P MICKEAL 2800 ISLAND BLVD. # 301 AVENTURA FL 33160

Incorporator Signature: FENTON P MICKEAL

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: O ROY D WATTS &4 ANN LEE LANE TAMARAC, FL. 33319 US

Title: O MARC LEFLERE 2881 NE 33 CT FT LAUD, FL. 33306 US

Title: O JERRY LOWE JR. 3700 5TH STREET ROCK ISLAND, IL. 61201 US

Title: O DORIAN MIRASOLA 6921 NW 82 STREET TAMARAC, FL. 33321 US

Title: O JOANNE ALBRECHTSEN 34 SPINNING WHEEL LANE TAMARAC, FL. 33319 US